Cost of services   (3,374,228)  (3,269,881)  (289,970)  (369,476)  (3,664,198)  (3,639,357)
Gross profit 985,844  960,241  87,543  142,473  1,073,387  1,102,714
Unallocated other income/(other expenses)
Gain on sales of investments   -  312,510
Dividend income   165,715  183,511
Other income   110,251  52,609
Administrative expenses   (700,094)  (834,048)
Finance income   621  4,466
Finance cost   (210,161)  (152,633)
Share of profit of associates   254,458  311,593
Income tax expenses   (96,088)  (152,312)
Profit for the period   598,089  828,410

30. RECLASSIFICATION
   Certain accounts in the consolidated statements of comprehensive income for the three-month and

six-month periods ended June 30, 2023 have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s
classification, without any effect to the previously reported profit (loss) or shareholder’s equity. The
reclassifications are as follow:
 Thousand Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification

Increase (decrease)
 After

Reclassification
The statement of comprehensive income
For the three-month period ended June 30, 2023
Cost of medical treatment 1,615,739  46,577  1,662,316
Administrative expenses 444,302  (46,577)  397,725

The statement of comprehensive income
For the six-month period ended June 30, 2023
Cost of medical treatment 3,183,886  85,995  3,269,881
Administrative expenses 920,043  (85,995)  834,048

“UNAUDITED”
 “REVIEWED”

- 44 -

31. EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD
  At the Board of Director’ Meeting held on August 2, 2024, the Board of Directors approved to pay

interim dividend No. 1 from the operating result since January 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024 at Baht 0.20 per
share, totalling Baht 240 million. The dividend will be paid on August 30, 2024.

32. APPROVAL OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

  These interim financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Director of the Company
on August 14, 2024.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES